BY THE NUMBERS

8,836 hits to all
course-related
Library Guides

97,080 walks through
the library front doors

2 awards or grants
received

10 articles
published

11 posters,

presentations and talks
shared at statewide, regional,
and national conferences and

meetings

1,332 reference
questions answered
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2018 - A Year in Review

The Harriet F. Ginsburg Health Sciences Library
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2018 Top 10 Journals
(by number of article downloads)

NEJM
JAMA
Pediatrics

Journal of Biological
Chemistry

Cell

Journal of Neuroscience

BMJ

Journal of Strength and

Conditioning Research

Annals of Internal Medicine

Biophysical Journal

8,812

6,643
4,677
4,448

3,505
2,954
2,888
2,326

2,114
1,993

2018 Top 10 Online Databases
(by total views)

VisualDX
UpToDate
Access Medicine
ClinicalKey
Pepid

Aclands Atlas of
Anatomy

Access Pediatrics
Dynamed Plus

Bates Visual Guide

. Facts and

Comparisons

158,163
110,008
48,409
35,724
1,327
9,491

5,598
4,890
4,086
2,687



YEAR OF ACHIEVEMENT

Training Opportunities

Our Scholarly
Communications Librarian
introduced new training for
faculty and students on
topics related to scholarly

publishing, including one-on

-one Endnote training, and
a Getting Published
workshop. Additional
trainings are planned for
the 2019 year.

Distinguished Library
Award

The library received the
Consortium of Biomedical
Libraries of the South
(CONBLS) Distinguished
Library Award in October
for its long-standing “HSL
Info Expo” outreach
program aimed at faculty
and staff at the COM. The
library was previously
honored with the same
award in 2011 for its iPad

program within the medical

education program.
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Librarian Promotion

Pammy Herring, MLIS,
AHIP, was successfully
promoted to Assistant
Librarian during the 2018
promotion cycle. She also
received the Excellence in
Medical Librarianship
award during the 2018 MD
Program Awards
ceremony in November.

Sharing Our Expertise

Our Public Services team
had the opportunity to
create and present a
continuing education
webinar and a 4-hour
continuing education
workshop on how to
promote and develop
creative library programs
and services. Three
hundred and twenty two
participants claimed credit
for the live webinar and the
recording is available for
future participants. The
workshop was taught to
five librarians at the 2018
SCMLA annual meeting in
October.
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Service to the
Profession

The library team provided
valuable assistance as the
Local Arrangements
committee by hosting the
2018 annual meeting for
the Southern Chapter of
the Medical Library
Association (SCMLA). The
meeting was held at the
Wyndham Lake Buena
Vista Resort in Orlando in
October. The library
helped negotiate venue
pricing, create registration
materials, serve as
exhibitor liaison, and
provide décor for the
closing banquet.
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