# 2018 - A Year in Review

The Harriet F. Ginsburg Health Sciences Library



## BY THE NUMBERS

**8,836** hits to all course-related Library Guides



**97,080** walks through the library front doors



2 awards or grants received



**10** articles published



11 posters, presentations and talks shared at statewide, regional, and national conferences and meetings



**1,332** reference questions answered

#### 2018 Top 10 Journals

(by number of article downloads)

1. NEJN	1	8,812
2. JAM	A	6,643
3. Pedia	atrics	4,677
	nal of Biological nistry	4,448
5. Cell		3,505
6. Journ	nal of Neuroscience	2,954
7. BMJ		2,888
	nal of Strength and litioning Research	2,326
9. Anna	ls of Internal Medicine	2,114
10. Biopl	nysical Journal	1,993

### 2018 Top 10 Online Databases

(by total views)

(by cotal view		<b>,</b>
1.	VisualDX	158,163
2.	UpToDate	110,008
3.	Access Medicine	48,409
4.	ClinicalKey	35,724
5.	Pepid	11,327
6.	Aclands Atlas of Anatomy	9,491
7.	Access Pediatrics	5,598
8.	Dynamed Plus	4,890
9.	Bates Visual Guide	4,086
10	. Facts and Comparisons	2,687

# YEAR OF ACHIEVEMENT

#### **Training Opportunities**

Our Scholarly Communications Librarian introduced new training for faculty and students on topics related to scholarly publishing, including one-on -one Endnote training, and a Getting Published workshop. Additional trainings are planned for the 2019 year.



#### Distinguished Library **Award**

The library received the Consortium of Biomedical Libraries of the South (CONBLS) Distinguished Library Award in October for its long-standing "HSL Info Expo" outreach program aimed at faculty and staff at the COM. The library was previously honored with the same award in 2011 for its iPad program within the medical education program.



#### Librarian Promotion

Pammy Herring, MLIS, AHIP, was successfully promoted to Assistant Librarian during the 2018 promotion cycle. She also received the Excellence in Medical Librarianship award during the 2018 MD Program Awards ceremony in November.

#### **Sharing Our Expertise**

Our Public Services team had the opportunity to create and present a continuing education webinar and a 4-hour continuing education workshop on how to promote and develop creative library programs and services. Three hundred and twenty two participants claimed credit for the live webinar and the recording is available for future participants. The workshop was taught to five librarians at the 2018 SCMLA annual meeting in October.

#### Service to the Profession

The library team provided valuable assistance as the Local Arrangements committee by hosting the 2018 annual meeting for the Southern Chapter of the Medical Library Association (SCMLA). The meeting was held at the Wyndham Lake Buena Vista Resort in Orlando in October. The library helped negotiate venue pricing, create registration materials, serve as exhibitor liaison, and provide décor for the closing banquet.

























